UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

SCHEDULED CASES
January 2026
(Revised December 3, 2025)

Panel A: Monday, January 5, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

24-1243 DCT Trustees of Columbia University v. Gen Digital Inc.
24-1429 CFC Borovicka v. US

24-1792 DCT 10Tales, Inc. v. TikTok Inc.

25-1807 DCT Insulet Corp. v. Eoflow, Co. Ltd.

25-1219 MSPB Castillejos v. MSPB
25-1260 MSPB Nathan v. MSPB

Panel B: Monday, January 5, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402
24-1862 CAVC Snyder v. Collins

24-1864 DCT Apple Inc. v. Squires

25-1007 CFC Herms v. HHS

24-1872 MSPB Irizarry v. DHS

25-1613 MSPB Conklin v. MSPB

25-1845 CFC Tindall v. US

Panel C: Tuesday, January 6, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201
24-1195 BCA OSC Solutions, Inc. v. Secretary of the Navy
24-1623 PTO Apple Inc. v. Smart Mobile Technologies LLC
24-1797 CAVC Scott v. Collins

24-1876 DCT Orange Electronic Co. Ltd. v. Autel Intelligent Technology Corp., Ltd.

25-1647 CFC Joseph v. US
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Panel D: Tuesday, January 6, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

24-1806
24-1837
24-1909
24-1990
25-1269

Panel E:
24-1374
24-1412
24-1757
24-2001
23-2073
25-1815

Panel F:
24-1586
24-2056
24-2149
24-2153
25-1897

Panel G:

24-1406
24-1416
24-1900
24-2059
24-1815
25-1491

Panel H:
24-1818
24-1879
24-1930
24-2115

DCT
CAVC
PTO
CFC
ITC

R.N Nehushtan Trust Ltd. v. Apple Inc.
Calderon v. Collins

3D Surfaces, LLC v. Intel Corporation
Jacobson v. US

Sandstrom v. ITC

Wednesday, January 7, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

PTO
CAvVC
DCT
DCT
PTO
CFC

Neister v. Eden Park Illlumination, Inc.

Davis v. Collins

NVLSP v. US

Magnolia Medical Technologies, Inc. v. Kurin, Inc.
Chisena v. Major League Baseball Players Association

Gladden v. US

Wednesday, January 7, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

CFC
DCT
CAvVC
DCT
CFC

Utech, Inc. v. US

Leading Technology Composites, Inc. v. MV2, LLC
Morgan v. Collins

Lionra Technologies Ltd. v. Cisco Systems, Inc.

Horton v. US

Thursday, January 8, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

PTO
ITC
MSPB
CIT
MSPB
CAVC

Centripetal Networks, LLC v. Keysight Technologies, Inc.
Centripetal Networks, LLC v. ITC

Kammunkun v. Defense

Performance Additives, LLC v. US

Madigan v. Navy

Windsor v. Collins

Thursday, January 8, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

MSPB
DCT
PTO
DCT

Sutula v. MSPB
SynQor, Inc. v. Vicor Corporation

Centripetal Networks, LLC v. Keysight Technologies, Inc.

Little Giant Ladder Systems, LLC v. Tricam Industries, Inc.
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25-1552
25-1827

CFC
MSPB

Johnson v. US

Farley v. MSPB

Panel I: Friday, January 9, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

24-1499
24-1703
24-1740
24-2157
24-2263

Panel J:
24-1751
24-1890
24-1943
24-2105
25-1361

Panel K:
24-1582
24-1667
24-1790
24-2193
25-1631

Panel L:
24-1246
24-1541
24-2050
24-2292
25-1591
25-1851

DCT
PTO
CFC
MSPB
MSPB

WSOU Investments LLC v. Google LLC
Consumeron, LLC v. Maplebear Inc.
Townsend v. HHS

Torres v. DHS

Duvuvuei v. MSPB

Friday, January 9, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

DCT
PTO
MSPB
CFC
MSPB

Applied Predictive Technologies, Inc. v. MarketDial, Inc.

VL Collective IP, LLC v. Unified Patents, LLC
Harris v. DVA
Frank v. US

Resumadero v. OPM

Monday, January 12, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

PTO
DCT
CAvVC
CFC
MSPB

First Busey Corp. v. Banc of California, N.A.
Q Technologies, Inc. v. Walmart, Inc.

Miller v. Collins

Kandel v. US

Ray v. United States Mint, Denver, Colorado

Monday, January 12, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402
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MSPB
CFC

IPA Technologies Inc. v. Google LLC
Netflix, Inc. v. DivX, LLC

Swearengen v. Army

NimbeLink Corp. v. Digi International Inc.
Smith v. DVA

Britt v. US

[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]



