## UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

## SCHEDULED CASES January 2026 (Revised December 3, 2025)

Panel A:	Monday, Jar	uary 5, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201					
24-1243	DCT	Trustees of Columbia University v. Gen Digital Inc.	[argued]				
24-1429	CFC	Borovicka v. US	[argued]				
24-1792	DCT	10Tales, Inc. v. TikTok Inc.	[argued]				
25-1807	DCT	Insulet Corp. v. Eoflow, Co. Ltd.	[argued]				
25-1219	MSPB	Castillejos v. MSPB	[on the briefs]				
25-1260	MSPB	Nathan v. MSPB	[on the briefs]				
Panel B: Monday, January 5, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402							
24-1862	CAVC	Snyder v. Collins	[argued]				
24-1864	DCT	Apple Inc. v. Squires	[argued]				
25-1007	CFC	Herms v. HHS	[argued]				
24-1872	MSPB	Irizarry v. DHS	[on the briefs]				
25-1613	MSPB	Conklin v. MSPB	[on the briefs]				
25-1845	CFC	Tindall v. US	[on the briefs]				
Panel C: Tuesday, January 6, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201							
24-1195	BCA	OSC Solutions, Inc. v. Secretary of the Navy	[argued]				
24-1623	PTO	Apple Inc. v. Smart Mobile Technologies LLC	[argued]				
24-1797	CAVC	Scott v. Collins	[argued]				
24-1876	DCT	Orange Electronic Co. Ltd. v. Autel Intelligent Technology Corp., Ltd.	[argued]				
25-1647	CFC	Joseph v. US	[on the briefs]				

24-1806	DCT	R.N Nehushtan Trust Ltd. v. Apple Inc.	[argued]
24-1837	CAVC	Calderon v. Collins	[argued]
24-1909	PTO	3D Surfaces, LLC v. Intel Corporation	[argued]
24-1990	CFC	Jacobson v. US	[argued]
25-1269	ITC	Sandstrom v. ITC	[on the briefs]
Panel E: V	Vednesday	, January 7, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201	
24-1374	PTO	Neister v. Eden Park Illumination, Inc.	[argued]
24-1412	CAVC	Davis v. Collins	[argued]
24-1757	DCT	NVLSP v. US	[argued]
24-2001	DCT	Magnolia Medical Technologies, Inc. v. Kurin, Inc.	[argued]
23-2073	PTO	Chisena v. Major League Baseball Players Association	[on the briefs]
25-1815	CFC	Gladden v. US	[on the briefs]
anel F: V	/ednesday,	, January 7, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402	
24-1586	CFC	Utech, Inc. v. US	[argued]
24-2056	DCT	Leading Technology Composites, Inc. v. MV2, LLC	[argued]
24-2149	CAVC	Morgan v. Collins	[argued]
24-2153	DCT	Lionra Technologies Ltd. v. Cisco Systems, Inc.	[argued]
25-1897	CFC	Horton v. US	[on the briefs]
anel G: 1	hursday, J	anuary 8, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201	
24-1406	PTO	Centripetal Networks, LLC v. Keysight Technologies, Inc.	[argued]
24-1416	ITC	Centripetal Networks, LLC v. ITC	[argued]
24-1900	MSPB	Kammunkun v. Defense	[argued]
24-2059	CIT	Performance Additives, LLC v. US	[argued]
24-1815	MSPB	Madigan v. Navy	[on the briefs]
25-1491	CAVC	Windsor v. Collins	[on the briefs]
anel H: T	hursday, J	anuary 8, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402	
24-1818	MSPB	Sutula v. MSPB	[argued]
24-1879	DCT	SynQor, Inc. v. Vicor Corporation	[argued]
24-1930	PTO	Centripetal Networks, LLC v. Keysight Technologies, Inc.	[argued]
24-2115	DCT	Little Giant Ladder Systems, LLC v. Tricam Industries, Inc.	[argued]

25-1552	CFC	Johnson v. US	[on the briefs]				
25-1827	MSPB	Farley v. MSPB	[on the briefs]				
Panel I: Friday, January 9, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201							
24-1499	DCT	WSOU Investments LLC v. Google LLC	[argued]				
24-1703	PTO	Consumeron, LLC v. Maplebear Inc.	[argued]				
24-1740	CFC	Townsend v. HHS	[argued]				
24-2157	MSPB	Torres v. DHS	[argued]				
24-2263	MSPB	Duvuvuei v. MSPB	[on the briefs]				
Panel J: Friday, January 9, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402							
24-1751	DCT	Applied Predictive Technologies, Inc. v. MarketDial, Inc.	[argued]				
24-1890	PTO	VL Collective IP, LLC v. Unified Patents, LLC	[argued]				
24-1943	MSPB	Harris v. DVA	[argued]				
24-2105	CFC	Frank v. US	[argued]				
25-1361	MSPB	Resumadero v. OPM	[on the briefs]				
Panel K: Monday, January 12, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201							
24-1582	PTO	First Busey Corp. v. Banc of California, N.A.	[argued]				
24-1667	DCT	Q Technologies, Inc. v. Walmart, Inc.	[argued]				
24-1790	CAVC	Miller v. Collins	[argued]				
24-2193	CFC	Kandel v. US	[argued]				
25-1631	MSPB	Ray v. United States Mint, Denver, Colorado	[on the briefs]				
Panel L: Monday, January 12, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402							
24-1246	PTO	IPA Technologies Inc. v. Google LLC	[argued]				
24-1541	PTO	Netflix, Inc. v. DivX, LLC	[argued]				
24-2050	MSPB	Swearengen v. Army	[argued]				
24-2292	DCT	NimbeLink Corp. v. Digi International Inc.	[argued]				
25-1591	MSPB	Smith v. DVA	[on the briefs]				
25-1851	CFC	Britt v. US	[on the briefs]				